

Serial No. 90
---------------

Suppl. List
-------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP No. 267/2025

Firdous Ahmad Lone

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate*

**V/S**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

06.08.2025

01. Heard. **Admit.**

02. Post admission notice, waived by Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA, on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. He is also directed to produce the record on the next date of hearing.

03. List on 29.08.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

06.08.2025

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*