

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 267/2025

FIRDOUS AHMAD LONE

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag Verma Jain, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.08.2025

Counter has not been filed.

Three weeks' further time is granted to counsel for the respondents for
filing counter.

List on 24.09.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.08.2025

Ishaq