

Serial No. 6

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

HCP 267/2025

FIRDOUS AHMAD LONE

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ANR

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Jahingeer Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

17.10.2025.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Await appearance of the petitioner and list on 14th November, 2025.

Meantime, counter with an advance copy to other side.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.10.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"