

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 267/2025

FIRDOUS AHMAD LONE.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.02.2026

Reply affidavit has been filed, copy whereof has been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner who does not want to file any rejoinder thereto.

List for final hearing on 5th March, 2026, without further reference to the Bench.

Respondents to keep the detention record available on next date of hearing.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

10.02.2026

"Abdul Rashid"